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& Methodology
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OMNIBUS

1000 interviews
conducted among Gen
Pop sample matched to
census.

)
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* A&U

506 battery/cellphone
recyclers in retail.

325 general recyclers
(non-battery/cellphone
recyclers).

20-minute Attitude and

Usage survey.
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C QUALITATIVE h

e Two online bulletin
boards of 12-15
consumers each who
recycle batteries/cells,
identified through the
A&U study.

* Pre-posted questions with
Moderator probing
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& Materials Recycled

Recycled in Past Year

Base: Total respondents (1004)
Aluminum or Steel Cans 76%
Plastic bottles or plastic
containers ’ 72%
Paper or cardboard 71%
NET: 47%
Single-use batteries 31% ﬁ
Cell phones 27%
Rechargeable batteries 26% Battery/Cell Recyclers
(Index to Total)
Print cartridges 45% 149
Consumer Electronics 26% 177
Light Bulbs 24% 175
Power tools 10% 190
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1. Which of the following materials, if any, have you recycled?



& Agreement with Statements about Recycling

Recycling Is Important For The Earth I 92%

Recycling Is An Important Lesson For Future 929
. 0
Generations

| Feel Good About Myself For Recycling \86%
AGREEMENT
It Is Important To Reduce Our Carbon Footprint \ 84% (T2B)
It Is My Civic Duty To Recycle } 84%
| Know Where To Go To Recycle Different Things &35%
The Town | Live In Promotes Recycling/Makes It Easy To .
Recycle 7%
| Keep Up-To-Date On What Types Of Things Can Be .
Recycled 8%

I Consider Myself To Be 'Green' \57%\

I Only Recycle Because Other People Do It \ 21%

Base size: (n=506) Battery/Cellphone Recyclers Ipsos Marketing 4

Q3. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about recycling in general.




& Reasons for Recycling: By Retailer

B convenience
- Visit Store Regularly/ Like Shopping There
82% B Easy-to-find Recycling Kiosk

66% 65% 65% 64%

63% 63%
53%53% 529%

53%
45%
41%
37%
32%

Retailer A | Retailer B | Retailer C | Retailer D | Retailer E | Retailer F | Retailer G | Retailer H | Retailer |

42%

35% g
29% 32% 30%

26%

25%

20% 23%
(1] 0,
159 7% =

(n=83)* (n=106) (n=80)* (n108) (n=153) (n=108) (n=80)* (n=71)* (n=50)*

Base: Battery/cellphone recyclers (at retail). *Small base size |pSOS Marketing 5

Q6. Why do you recycle batteries/cellphones at this store?



& Methods for Learning About Recycling: By Retailer

Retailer 1 |Retailer 2 |Retailer 3 |Retailer 4 |Retailer 5 | Retailer 6 | Retailer 7 | Retailer 8 | Retailer 9
Base size: 153 108 108 106 83* 80* 80* 71* 50*

METHODS FOR LEARNING ABOUT RECYCLING AT EACH STORE

Signs at the store 60% 48% 62% 33% 55% 50% 50% 55% 48%
Flyers/circulars at the store 27% 17% 30% 28% 19% 30% 19% 25% 25%
Store's website 30% 20% 15% 28% 21% 28% 21% 19% 31%
Store associate/employee 18% 38% 16% 34% 36% 22% 31% 19% 23%
E-mail from the store 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 14% 8% 12% 10%

Base: Battery/cellphone recyclers (at retail) *Small base size
Q8. How did you learn about recycling at each store?
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@ Impact of Recycling Availability: Opinion on Retailer

Store 1 20%
Store 3 69% 30% E
o
Store 5 64% 36%
m | feel more positive towards this retailer No impact m | feel more negative towards this retailer
Base: Battery/cellphone recyclers (at retail Ipsos Marketing 7

Q9. How does the ability to recycle batteries/cellphones impact your opinion on each retailer?



@ Other Activities When Recycling: By Retailer
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Store A 62% 26% 13%
Store B 57% 28% 13%
Store C 52% 26% 15%
Store D 45% 28% 19%
Store E 36% 30% 23%
Store F 29% 32% 15%
Store G 22% 38% 27%
Store H 16% 28% 16%
Store | 13% 53% 18%

Base: Battery/cellphone recyclers (at retail) Ipsos Marketing s

Q13. Typically, what else do you do at the store when recycling batteries/cellphones?



@ Reasons for Not Recycling/Alternatives to Recycling

Reasons for not Recycling Batteries/Cellphones

| haven’t had the need (43%)

Didn’t know where (37%)

| didn’t know | could (24%)
Thought that | have to go to a special place to recycle them (15%)

I thought | could only recycle them once a year at a special place (4%)
Other (4%)

Base: (n=325) Non-battery/cellphone recyclers
Q16. You indicated earlier that you have not recycled single-use batteries, rechargeable batteries, or cellphones in the past 12 months. Why?
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& Likelihood to Recycle Batteries/Cellphones in the Future

60% 24%

22% 11%

B Very/Somewhat likely = Neither likely nor unlikely ® Somewhat/Very Unlikely

Base: (n=325) Non-battery/cellphone recyclers |pSOS Marketing 10

Q18. How likely are you to recycle these items in the future?



& What Could Be Done to Motivate People to Recycle?

Incentives Information Convenience

3190 2090 199%% Advertisement
15%%06

Cash back/ Rebat Info on where to recycle Make recycling depots more More/Better advertisement
ash back/ Rebate program . .
C /Di t prog duct Info on benefits/importance of convenient Adver.tlse. on TV
OUPONS. |sco?m s on pro .U.C S recycling Offer curbside pickup Advertise in-store
Rewards/incentives (unspecified) Info on how/what to recycle Make it easier/more convenient
Base: Total Respondents Ipsos Marketing 11

20. What do you think could be done to motivate people to recycle batteries/cellphones?



